Form PTO-1595	08-21-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
1-3-92	R Patent and Trademark Off
To the Honorable Commissioner of	100797513 ched original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Ravi S. Sunkavalli	Advanced Micro Devices One AMD Place P.O. Box 3453 Sunnyvale, CA 94088-3453
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
· 	
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
OtherExecution Date_August 7, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	lication, the execution date of the application is: August 7, 1998
-	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Addit	ional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
concerning document should be mailed:	
DAVID G. ALEXANDER BRONSON, BRONSON & McKINNON LLP	
444 S. FLOWER STREET, 24TH FLOOR LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071-2925	
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071-2923	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	⊠ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit account number: 02-3975
8/19/1998 DMGUYEN 00000277 09132981	or populational design of the second
1 FC:581 40.00 OP	(Attack dualizate annu afakir annu if au in h
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature,	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
David G. Alexander, Reg. No. 28.176	289,000,00 Aug, 12, 1978
	Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3
	to a second of the second of t
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sh	Do not detach this portion neet information to:
Comn	nissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231
recorded, including time for reviewing the do sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding	or sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be occument and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the ng this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of ton, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ravi S. Sunkavalli, residing at 1901 Halford Avenue, #49, Santa Clara, CA 95051, the undersigned inventor and ASSIGNOR herein, have invented a METHOD FOR TIGHTENING ERASE THRESHOLD VOLTAGE DISTRIBUTION IN FLASH ELECTRICALLY ERASABLE PROGRAMMABLE READ-ONLY MEMORY (EEPROM) for which I am about to file application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application has been executed by me concurrently herewith this day and year and of which inventions and improvements I am the sole owner; and

WHEREAS, <u>ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u>, having a place of business at <u>One AMD Place</u>, P.O. Box 3453, Sunnyvale, <u>CA 94088-3453</u>, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to applications and patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to me paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby agree that I will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Dated:	8/7/98	Ranharka
		Rayi S. Sunkayalli

State of California

County of Santa Clara)

On August 7, 1998 before me, Morena G. Molina, Motory, personally appeared Ravi S. Sunkavalli, personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public